
Agenda Item

BOCS CO1 ABBOTT & PRICE.xlsx

Resolution 18.11 August 16 2023 Abbott &
Price.pdf

GC Time Extension Request.pdf

Meeting Date: 6/18/2024 - 5:30 PM  
Category: SCHOOL FACILITIES MANAGEMENT  
Type: Action  
Subject: 18.32 Abbott & Price, Inc. – Change Order 1  
District Goals:  
Enclosure:  
File Attachment:

 

Rationale: Abbott & Price, Inc.  
Term: Extending contract term 270 calendar days 
Amount: $0.00  
Scope: Change Order 1 for CIP 10953, 10954, 10955 & 10956, 
“Playground Upgrades – Part 1 of Playgrounds & Select Building 
Upgrades” at Montessori School 27, Kahlil Gibran School, 
Westchester Hills School 29 and Paideia School 15, extending 
Contract No. 2024-0244 for an additional term of 270 calendar days. 
 
This resolution is to extend the contract duration for an additional 
270 calendars days to complete the work due to rain delays, 
additional time to complete additional unforeseen work completed 
under the contract contingency and closeout of paperwork and final 
payments. This change order does not change the contract amount.

 

Funding: Not Applicable  
Sponsored By: Michael J. Pelliccio 

Executive Director of Facilities 
School Facilities Management

 

Resolution WHEREAS via Resolution 18.11 dated August 16, 2023, the Board of 
Education authorized the award of Contract No. 2024-0244 for CIP 
10953, 10954, 10955 & 10956, “Playground Upgrades – Part 1 of 
Playgrounds & Select Building Upgrades” at Montessori School 27, 
Kahlil Gibran School, Westchester Hills School 29 and Paideia School 
15 to Abbott & Price, Inc. for $1,222,222.00 and a term of 183 
calendar days, and 
 
WHEREAS a contract extension of 270 calendar days is required to 
complete the work, extending the term to 453 calendar days. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education 
hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to issue Change 
Order 1 to Contract No. 2024-0244 for CIP 10953, 10954, 10955 & 
10956, “Playground Upgrades – Part 1 of Playgrounds & Select 
Building Upgrades” at Montessori School 27, Kahlil Gibran School, 
Westchester Hills School 29 and Paideia School 15 to Abbott & Price, 
Inc., extending the contract term 270 calendar days.

 

Approvals: Recommended By:

Signed By:

Michael Pelliccio - Director of Facilities III

 

https://www.yonkerspublicschools.org/
https://www.yonkerspublicschools.org/
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/5ec2a67d-f2f0-4d5c-8936-d51d7f6edcd4.xlsx
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/5ec2a67d-f2f0-4d5c-8936-d51d7f6edcd4.xlsx
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/5ec2a67d-f2f0-4d5c-8936-d51d7f6edcd4.xlsx
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/c4fd9346-34e6-47c2-9937-239af578de8a.pdf
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/c4fd9346-34e6-47c2-9937-239af578de8a.pdf
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/c4fd9346-34e6-47c2-9937-239af578de8a.pdf
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/c4fd9346-34e6-47c2-9937-239af578de8a.pdf
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/85b8bcf2-6a4a-4496-bc99-d0508c5b1126.pdf
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/85b8bcf2-6a4a-4496-bc99-d0508c5b1126.pdf
https://yonkers.ic-board.com/attachments/85b8bcf2-6a4a-4496-bc99-d0508c5b1126.pdf


Signed By:
 

Tom Collich - Purchasing Director

Signed By:
 

Finance Department - Finance Reviewer

Signed By:
 

Elizabeth Janocha - Deputy Commissioner

Signed By:  

John Liszewski - Commissioner

Signed By:
 

Matthew Gallagher - Corporation Counsel

Signed By:
 

Anibal Soler, Jr. - Superintendent of Schools

Vote Results:
Original Motion
Member Kevin Cacace Moved, Member Sheila Greenwald
seconded to approve the Original motion 'WHEREAS via Resolution
18.11 dated August 16, 2023, the Board of Education authorized the
award of Contract No. 2024-0244 for CIP 10953, 10954, 10955 &
10956, “Playground Upgrades – Part 1 of Playgrounds & Select
Building Upgrades” at Montessori School 27, Kahlil Gibran School,
Westchester Hills School 29 and Paideia School 15 to Abbott & Price,
Inc. for $1,222,222.00 and a term of 183 calendar days, and

WHEREAS a contract extension of 270 calendar days is required to
complete the work, extending the term to 453 calendar days.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education
hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to issue Change
Order 1 to Contract No. 2024-0244 for CIP 10953, 10954, 10955 &
10956, “Playground Upgrades – Part 1 of Playgrounds & Select
Building Upgrades” at Montessori School 27, Kahlil Gibran School,
Westchester Hills School 29 and Paideia School 15 to Abbott & Price,
Inc., extending the contract term 270 calendar days.'. Upon a Roll-
Call Vote being taken, the vote was: Aye: 6 Nay: 0.
The motion Carried 6 - 0
   
Felix Rios     Yes
Rosemarie Linton     Yes
Sheila Greenwald     Yes
Gail Burns     Yes
Dr. Rosalba Corrado Del Vecchio    Yes
Kevin Cacace     Yes

 


